ITS: The Nation’s Spectrum and Communications Lab
Institute for Telecommunication Sciences
Spectrum Sharing:
Past, Present, and Future
Dr. Sheryl Genco, Director
303-497-5800

feasible?
Measure and
model key metrics
Consider other link
budget factors
Does the system
work?
Address the
inevitable…
Confirm that
solutions work
Holistic systems engineering under one roof: Lifecycle support from concept to interference mitigation
ITS: The Nation’s Spectrum and Communications Lab
www.its.bldrdoc.govThe Institute for Telecommunication Sciences • Boulder, Colorado •
ITS Supports NTIA/OSM
Example CBRS
● 2010 ISART – Spectrum Sharing
● 2010 NTIA Fast Track Report
● 2011 ISART – Spectrum Sharing with Radar
● 2012-14 ITS Report on Measured 3.5 GHz Incumbent Usage
● 2014 NTIA Reduces Exclusion Zones ( ITS' eHata model: 77% reduction)
● 2015 FCC adopts new rules for CBRS
● 2015 NTIA Introduces Dynamic Sharing
● 2017 ITS Releases official eHata propagation code used by SAS
● 2018-19 ITS SAS and ESC Certification Test and Evaluation
● 2020 ITS Report on 3.5 GHz Long-term Occupancy
12September 14, 2020
ITS: The Nation’s Spectrum and Communications Lab
www.its.bldrdoc.govThe Institute for Telecommunication Sciences • Boulder, Colorado •
Spectrum Sharing: Toolbox
● Radio propagation model measurements and model development
● Radio spectrum usage studies, including individual band assessments and broadband spectrum survey
measurements
● Measurements, modeling, theory, and analysis of interactions between transmitting and receiving
systems to determine interference protection criteria between and among radio systems
● Studies of compatibility issues including overload responses of receivers and technologies for protecting
receivers from interference effects
● Studies of antenna systems, including MIMO
● Testing and evaluation of spectrum sharing technologies such as DFS, ESCs, and SASs
● Publication record, to document results and to share the results with the engineering communities in
both Industry and Government
● 5G capability
● Data science
10/26/2020 13
ITS: The Nation’s Spectrum and Communications Lab
www.its.bldrdoc.govThe Institute for Telecommunication Sciences • Boulder, Colorado •
5G
● FirstNet, DOT, & DOD standards
approach
● Hill AFB Spectrum Sharing Study
● 5G Link Simulation Study
● LTE Priority Services Test Bed*
● Quality of Experience (QoE)
● Traffic emulation — hardware that